Lo UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE '

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE . PLEASE AODRESS REPLY TO

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20536

89 Aug 1977

Mr. Harold Weisberg
Route 12 - 0ld Receiver Road
Frederick, Maryland 21701

Dear Mr. Weisberg:

Reference is made to your letter dated June 17, 1977, regarding our
response to you of June 10, 1977, on the Warren Commission documents
referred to this Service for review by the Central Intelligence Agency.

Lee Harvey Oswald's Marine Corps serial nunber was deleted at the
recamendation of a Freedom of Information Act officer at the Marine
Corps. It is the practice of this Service to concur with another
agency's position on release of information which originated with
them. However, in view of the Attorney General's directives, received
subseqtmttomxrrespmsetoyou,wehavereconsideredreleaseof
Lee Harvey Oswald's serial number to you. Copies of Forms G-135 in
their entirety are enclosed. In addition we have reconsidered release
of Marina Oswald's immigrant visa, fingerprints and Form 1-90, Appli-

AND REFER 10 THIS FILE NO.

Co 2.12-C

cation by Lawful Permanent Resident Alien for Alien Registration Receipt

Card, Form I-151; copies are enclosed.

The telegram dated February 8, 1962,. and the memorandum dated January 26,
1962, with the recommendation of a Service officer which was not adopted,

remain exempt from disclosure under the provisions of 5 U.S.C. 552 (b) (5).
Your request for the Warren Commission documents was directed to the

Central Intelligence Agency and not to this Service. We only considered

those documents contained in the records of the Central Intelligence
Agency for release to you under the Act. mrregxﬂaumsdomtrequlre
ustotreatyourrequesttothataga:cyasthoughlthadbeendlrected

to this Service. If you wish to submit a request to this Service for all

records relating to Lee Harvey and Marina Oswald, it will be properly
processed under the Freedom of Information Act.



Mr. Harold Weisberg 2

With reference to your camment about the removal of information
originating with the Department of State, this Service cannot make
the initial determination on the availability of information origi-
nating with another goverrnment agency. As soon as a reply has been
received from the Department of State, you will be pramptly advised.

A copy of our letter to you dated June 10, 1977, was furnished to the
‘Freedam of Information Act Unit, Department of Justice. However, we
do not know if it has been reviewed. .

Sincerely,

Stanley E. McKinley
e Associate Cammissioner
N Management.
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!, Form G-135 ' % A chington
: Agu::ry"'.Namc éhcck . . NS réply Viii'nv;dr};qaested
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ;
Gisirich Immigration and Naturatization Service -~ o Ko
aan Antonios Toxes 12 531 002
D o
Sﬁi’i’f&s, Texas °'ﬁece:xl;:er 5, 1961
: X « outside the United Staten.
NAME {Surname in CAPS, first, Middle) DATE OF EIRTH SEX COLOR MARITAL
- - STATUS
. ' . {ictoher 15, 1035 & o s 0 M @
0%ALD, Lee Harvey || Pace oF Biem Ky, grovods s | FRESENT NARGNALTY o wa
fionr Oplenns, 1o, 0, 3.
ALIASES (ldentify maiden nomes or nick } PARENTS' NAMES (Include present address, if known)
: ‘ F: Zdword lee Gswald - decessed
s Horruerite Oswald
" HEIGHT WEIGHT | EVES HAIR COMPLEXION | IDENTIFTING MARKS OR SCARS
=10 155 Mue Lt. Yrn. :
RESIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS (Street & No., RFD, eic.) (City, state and cowntry) FROM T0
Apartront 2%, Ho. b Xslinin Street Mingiz, Russia 1459 Present
- Hew Urleans, Lowisisns Sep Lo5 o Aacy
Y S ﬁg!af Corns . 19/24/,J :i/}-l/ ¥
PRIOR RESIDENCES, IF AVAILABLE .
1313 Devonnort, Fort Worth, Texos
EMPLOYMENT LAST FIVE YEARS (Employer's name and oddress) OCCUPATION OR PROFESSION FROM 10
Minsk, Russis Blectrical Technicion 1955 Present
Export~Inport Fira, Hev Orleans, La. Sep 1459 1359
U. 3. Mwine Corps 1 10/an/55 | 9f1n/5
PRIOR OCCUPATIONS (Not included in abova)
IManient M :
SPOUSE (Full nome & other names used, & present address, if not same os above} | DATE OF BIRTH
| e
. " , . CE OF BIRTH (S, province
mm ”- osvﬂld . : N ) slofe & county}
1t atanesle 11100
ORGANIZATIONS (include ony societies, clubs, etc., with which now or previously offiliated) ’
} [ UAST ADMISSION TO U.S. (Dote, port and stalus) PRIOR ENTRIES AND DEPARTURES Dol end pors or T numercun. |,
_ﬁmw 1 (Milit, $/N; panport, soclol security;
BERS ASSIGNED Fol sic, identity eoch} [ PREVIOUS REPORTS FURNISHED 8Y FBI
z P et -1\ O NO [ YES. ¥ yes atlach list of reporis.
REA'SDN;}’SR ?Eaue?r A DEPORTATION . OTHER {Specify)
APPLICANT FOR: PROCEEDINGS O BENEE. 18 #:
QADM.TOUS. O AD). OF STATUS O SPONSOR P8 #4 roR ReueF oF | Inveotization
CINATZ, ]
I
DISTRIBUTION: {check appropriate block} ) .
w!olole
g!)' 20+ 3 | miD } O5 oan vo(/'?o cg'n)e . ) - ) {4)
68t | CIA | G2 |{uUsAR) | (UsSN ’ . . )
1CENT | DID (USAR | (0S8 N SECy7 0 nes Cevppo - FILE COPY .
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B et UNITED  ES OF AMERICA ' '
© IMMIGRANT VlsA ARD ALIEH REGISTRATION I \
OF: “(Fomily name) (First name) (Middie nome) ' I- 1229544
;,::\ 03unLn, Merins Hikolacmna ’ .
PORT OF o "ACTION OF SPECIAL INQUIRY OFFICER
Ad mma T P .
e -
« ; 5 aw o e lni'\.‘l & NATL.
R i Y YCRx [N, v”'Yf.e immigrant herein was (admitted) (excluded)
4 certify that the immigrant named herein cmve MOMITTED
the United States at this port on th d{no appeal taken under
es at this port on the ...........coccoe..... oppeul *akcn

MAASDAM.

'{Ncme of vessel or flight No. of gircraft)

of the Immigration and

) Section oo
o ADay) o (Moath) (YeardQ =
‘und was mspecfed by me und{:‘i;':::g}for further
inquiry by specml inquiry oﬁ' icer undcr
o s Symbol - b e e T g e e TR " Special Inquiry Officer.
" " SecHON oo of the lmﬁiérﬂhon and ACTION ON- APPEAL
o ADMITTED
; Nationality Act )
o Lot i e e T S st et EXCLUDED Lt e
Immigrant Inspector. 1 DATE

AMERICAN __Embassy
AT Moscows, U..S 5- u,/\ .

" This visa is issued under Section 22! of the Immigra-
- tion and Nationality Act, and upon the basis of the
facts stated in the application.

IMMIGRANT CLASSIFICATION

" | NONQUOTA (Symbol)
. .- M=l

QUOTA (Symbol)

%ck ;;] F’a’c{)ck

R 'Scr'vi;:.é N‘o.“f

VISA PETITION NO IF ANY Petitu.on anoroved on
February 28, 1962.

. Congul _of the United States of America, -

IMMIGRANT VISA NO. 62, _

QUOTA

| 1ssuep on

(Dﬁ') (:Ytggz

{Month )
May

o THE \’ALIDITY OF THIS VISA EXPIRES MIDNIGHT AT THE END OF

Yeor)

1962 -

(Moath)

. September

(Dvy)
.23

NATIONAUTY { If :fcrlclm. 10 sfde, and give previous nahonchfy)

Soviet T RN

PASSPORT

No. VV"“'“-':‘«KU-37790:' e IR -

OR OTHER TRAVEL DOCUMENTS (Describe)
_ Soviet Vid na Zhitelstvo

Tariff {tem No.
Fee Paid $20

- ssuep
10

Marina Nikolaevna QSWALD -

Ministry of Foreigm Affairs

kt .. n-Jl_Ls“-l

“ Local Cy equiv. 18',00 rubles BY. _of Yos-ow, U,5,3.7»
: oy 11 January 1962
EXPIRES 3] January 196l
J.- ,,T*', el 10—T488T-1 . 5. SOVIARMERT PRIKTING OFPICE
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oo AL K j__ N REGISTRATION FINGERPRINT CHuuT OFFICIAL STAMP
: No. 43-R63T.3. . UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE . o .
' lMMlGRA‘I’lON AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE . \.
.‘ .
INSTRUCTIONS

. To obtain classifiable fingerprints:
. 1. Usc printer’s ink.
2. Distributc ink evenly on inking slab.
3. Wash and dry fingers thoroughly.
4. Roll fingers from nail to nail, and avoid sllowing fingers to slip.
$. Be sure impressions are recorded in correct order. .
6. 1f an ampftation or deformity makes it impossible to print a finger, make o notation to that cffect in the individual finger
block. ) :
9. 1f some physical condition makes it impossible to obtain perfect impressions, submit tf}; ‘best that can be obtained with-a
memo stapled to the card explaining the circumstances. T - :
8. Examine the completed prints to scc if they can be classified, bearing in mind the following:

Most fingerprints fall into the patterns shown below {(other patterns occur:infrequently and are not shown here):

1. LOOP ’ »2. WHORL v 3. ARCH
’—-“\;\\E\\\?\?\:?’f'." :
YN N
, A CENTER DELTAS
: R OF LOOP
. A -
o 2= e { DELTA l
o | P :
ThE LINES BETWEEN CENTER OF FTIESE LINES RUNNING BETWEEN - as
LOOP AND DELTA MUST SHOW OELTAS MUST BE CLEAR -1 ARCHES HAVE NO DEL

tie 7 (a) A delta (A) is the point at which the lincs forming the loop or, whorl pattern spread and begin going in different direc-
o tions. All loop prints have on¢ delta. Whortl prints have two. o

t ;- () Loop prints cannot be classificd unless the center of the ioop,?.knd thxg delta, add i e SeACE Fom FB1 USE
the lincs between them, are clear. R LM PR ) . .
{c) Whorl printa cannot be classified unless the two dqlta_s‘ and h lines connecting

the deltas are clear. Netaain
(d) Arch fingerprints can be classificd if a sufficiently clear impression is obtaincd to
permit identification of the pattcrn as being an nrcl_':.‘a,! ' '

T4

9, If, upon examination, it appecars that any of the impre;;ionl tannot'be .'.c'l.:'«,s‘siﬁcd. new .

prints should be made. If not more than threc impressions are unclassifiable, new

. prints of these fingers may be taken and pasted over the defcctive ones. 1f more than
three are unclassifiable, make a new chart. T

o« u.s.covmummmmm:mn—o—uuo: S ] .
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- The undersigned, whose alien registration receipt number is /71 / 2 5_ ;C) 6 }/ j , hereby applies for a
re: w allen registration receipt card. : .

1. D (a) I am nttachmg the Form 1-151 in my possession and desire a new card because ] my name has been

changed [ _Jthe card is mutilated. | : :./ #
] (b) My alien registration receipt document vras.. lost on or about € L2 LS
. destroyed —(Date)

under the following circumstances.__ 2/ ¢ S & ov_STgeee’Z LY /Jﬁé £AS . .
/C?X/‘)S las i L C S‘/rﬂ/o/z.JLL4 1

In cese such recexpt which was lost is recovered/or I ascertain its whereabouts, I wili report the fact" and

will surrender such receipt or immigrant identification card to the lmmxgrahon and Naturalization office

nearest my place of residence.

.
- . A Al

Present Nume . Present h-uon-llty

Present adcress 771(%&7 @’\J 0. Box 300 67 nec O/Léw é -
Y07 Rjc mrérzZ o ve s7 (ew c»<’/€,»7A/> Léﬁ

Name at time of nghluuou and {ingerprinting
»

SHre e
Name st time of lawful sdmission for permanent residence
: 57 € ‘ ‘
i Admifted at ) (city or town) : {state) Date of admisston
o\ g wew yor N 4
. Name of vossel or other means of conveyance ) . Destination in U, 8. at tume of acmission
vl sy [T . . - -
11755 /A M o L1 AN ~pmefie s~ AT WoR7h  TEXAS
, I‘mhd-h Birthplace (city) . . . {country) . (atate)
Tuey 12 199V Scvero - oYk yssell »
i ] Dates of any sbesnce troen the U8, S 1 y’u o¢ fonger, since lawful admiesion for permanent residencet w 9 P = \‘ ' ‘
. - . N
' 2 4 ()x 2

N

nove /07T TT ”

I CERTIFY that the information above is true and correct to the best of my knowledgc end belief. ( /\/

e

T etz . ) —

* N

o




“'L” Lnig gppCouon Snall OC MSeQ (0 BPPLY IOF 8N BIlen IUEISITALION CArd In 11€U O ONE 10ST, mutilAted OF Cestroyed, of in o
" “¢rar..ed name. (Note: Upon requcst evidence of registration surszndered by a iawiul permarient resident alian on othe:

R HEE ﬂm 1-151, such as AR-3 o

2 Submit this application ln sing!c copy only.

2-103, will be replaced wlth Fotm 1151 w?

'.lt {ee or appllcnuon )y

]
1

3. DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE - An applicent for a new allen teglstrauon rece{pt card in a changed name, whose name
has been changed after registration by order of court or by mamag,e, shall attach approprlate documentary evidence of

. such change to this application.

L

4, PHOTOGRAPHS - You arg required to send with this application 2 identical photographs of yourself taken within 30
- days of the date of this agplication. These photographs must be 1% X 1% inches in size, and the distance from top of
head to point of chin shouid be approximately 1% inches. They must NOT be pasted on the cards or mounted in any other

-

way, must be on thin paper, have o light background, and clearly show a front view of your face without hat, Snapshots,
group or full-length portraits will not be accepted. DO NOT SIGN YOUR PHOTOGRAPHS. Using crayon or soft pencil to

avoid possible mutilation of the photographs, write your alien registration number lightly on the teverse of the photo-

graphs.

S. DATE OF YOUR ARRIVAL - If you do not know the exact date of your arrival in the United States, or the name of the
_vessel or port, and you cannot obtain this information by consulting your family or friends who came over with you, give
the facts of your arrival as you remember them in the eppropriate blank spaces on the first page of this form. Your

these questions.

=3 A IS )
.

.. Immigrant Identification Card or your passport, shxp s card, or baggage labels, if you have them, may help you to answer

FEE - A fee of five dollars ($5) must accompeny this aepplication. Remittances should.be made payable to the ‘‘Immigra-

tion end Naturalization Service, Department of Justice.’’ If residing in the Virgin Islands, remittances should be drawn
" in favor of the ‘‘Commissioner of Finance of the Virgin Islands.” If residing in Guam, remittances should be drawn in

faver of thn *Treasurer, Guam,’’ If you mail this application, attach money order or check. DO NOT SEND CASH. The
* fee is required for {iling application and is not retumable regardless of action tolen thereon.

TO APPLICAN’I;.-DQ not wrlte below this line,

For use in searching Records of Arrival

RECORDS EXAMINED

Card index

"} Index books

RECORDS FOUND '

+ Place A/(‘/ @)
wame MRt b Mo O SOBLD

Manifests

-

”.Date [’ i / S - é:&/
M=t

M —

N

i (Signature of person meking senrch)

Menner

Marital _st:tus

REMARKS OF CONSULAR OFFICER

. e _ ..
7 R SRR L RN
¢ . N . - .
B AL
(Date) Lot < (Signature) , (Title)

I recommend that the application be- ~ Recpmm cadution-

@Gmntcd —~ L 3 Dcmed o g‘ﬁpproved /ZD Dlsappr

(\' ’- dE ey // C’L\«—\ ) e (/ zfa-,_., “ ,J

,'/ Immigeation Officer

Dlﬂfl:! Director // <, c ,{ P ;

/ gro #2473




